NOTICE OF BIDS TOWN OF SHERRY

The Town of Sherry will accept sealed bids until 7:00 pm (CST) on Tuesday, May 21, 2019, at the monthly meeting in the Town of Sherry Hall, when bids will be opened. The Town Hall is located at 9285 Second St., Milladore, WI 54454. Submitted bids by mail may be sent to Chairman Dave Homb, 8755 County Road S, Milladore, WI 54454.

State Spec ¹/₂" & ³/₄" road base by the ton to be delivered anywhere in the Town of Sherry; Decomposed Granite by the ton to be delivered anywhere in the Town of Sherry; Ditch Mowing and Brush Cutting All Town Roads; Thermal Asphalt Patching anywhere in the Town of Sherry; Crack filling on Rocky Run Rd., West St., Maple Rd., Dairy Rd., Hetze Rd. and Swedish Rd.; Dustproofing-2 loads;

Grading - man and machine per hour anywhere in the Town of Sherry;

Wedge Wheel Tracks and Chip Seal with Fog Coat, Swedish Rd. from County Rd N to Herman Rd.

All work and materials shall be in accordance with Wisconsin Department of Transportation. Standard specifications for highway and structure, 2019 edition.

Spec. Sheet and required Bid Forms may be obtained by contacting Town Clerk at <u>sherrytownclerk@gmail.com</u>; or through Chairman Homb at <u>dave.homb@gmail.com</u>.

Bids awarded must submit Certificate of Insurance. For further information Chairman Dave Homb, Telephone: 608-807-8090.

Town of Sherry Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids received, or to accept any bid they deem most advantageous to the town.

Cheri Dimick Town of Sherry Clerk